
1st 381 1st 2.094 1st 3
2nd 375 2nd 2.376 2nd 7
3rd 373 3rd 2.380 3rd 8
4th 370 4th 2.564 4th 8
5th 369 5th 2.708 5th 8
6th 365 6th 2.729 6th 10
7th 361 7th 2.992 7th 12
8th 351 8th 3.070 8th 19
9th 349 9th 3.078 9th 21

10th 349 10th 3.163 10th 24

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 27
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Steve Irvine Y 5.720 3.253 4.487 19 150 185 335 12 2 31 17 0

102 Travis Leatherman Y DQ 3.626 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
103 Jeff Godfrey Y 3.300 2.685 2.992 7 174 195 369 5 4 12 7 0

104  Y r DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Scotty Powell Y 2.928 2.199 2.564 4 178 192 370 4 5 8 3 2
106 Dan Hisle Y r 6.004 3.179 4.591 20 141 183 324 16 2 36 20 0

107 Mark Thompson Y r 2.535 2.225 2.380 3 166 195 361 7 10 10 6 0

108 Scottie Johnson Y DQ 1.891 DQ DQ DQ 192 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
109 William Golpe Y 3.749 2.407 3.078 9 146 175 321 18 1 27 12 0

110  Y r DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
111 Samuel Hall Y 3.064 2.352 2.708 5 176 197 373 3 9 8 4 1
112 Frank Vanhoose Y 3.607 2.534 3.070 8 114 193 307 20 4 28 13 0
113 Shelley Gudger Y f DQ 1.749 DQ DQ DQ 192 DQ DQ 9 DQ DQ 0
114 Ray Lowman Y 3.062 3.436 3.249 11 170 179 349 10 2 21 9 0
115 Sean Brown Y 3.497 2.828 3.163 10 157 192 349 9 7 19 8 0
116 Scott Walker Y 3.166 2.292 2.729 6 182 193 375 2 8 8 5 0
201 Anthony Edge Y r DQ 2.637 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
202 Tim Hawkins Y 2.775 3.810 3.292 12 153 160 313 19 0 31 16 0
203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204 David Stripling Y 3.896 3.130 3.513 15 149 182 331 13 3 28 15 0
205 Darby Beck Y 2.698 2.053 2.376 2 188 193 381 1 6 3 1 4
206 Mike Belk Y DQ 3.470 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
207 Chris Nichols Y 2.512 1.677 2.094 1 169 196 365 6 4 7 2 3
208 Wayne Hicks Y DQ 4.272 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
209 Jeff Evans Y  5.123 3.141 4.132 18 162 189 351 8 1 26 11 0
210 Jimmy Matters Y 4.328 2.837 3.582 16 158 165 323 17 2 33 19 0
211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
212 Tom Johansen Y 6.104 6.476 6.290 21 123 164 287 21 0 42 21 0
213 Dan Porter Y 3.581 3.175 3.378 13 157 184 341 11 4 24 10 0
214 Thomas Parker Y 4.054 3.358 3.706 17 143 185 328 15 5 32 18 0
215 Johnny Mayo Y 4.416 2.555 3.485 14 143 187 330 14 4 28 14 0
216  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Frank Vanhoose
William Golpe

Sean Brown

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Samuel Hall
Scott Walker

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
6/10/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Darby Beck

Scott Walker
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Jeff Godfrey

Jeff Evans
Sean Brown
Ray Lowman

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Darby Beck
Chris Nichols
Scotty Powell

Chris Nichols
Mark Thompson

Chris Nichols
Darby Beck

Mark Thompson
Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall
Scott Walker
Jeff Godfrey

Mark Thompson
Jeff Godfrey
Sean Brown
Ray Lowman
Dan Porter



1ST 188 1ST 2.512 1ST
2ND 182 2nd 2.535 2ND
3RD 178 3rd 2.698 3RD
4TH 176 4th 2.775 4TH
5TH 174 5th 2.928 5TH
6TH 170 6th 3.062 6TH
7TH 169 7th 3.064 7TH
8TH 166 8th 3.166 8TH
9TH 162 9th 3.300 9TH

10TH 158 10th 3.497 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.552 1 1ST 1.552 13th
2ND 50 1.930 2 2nd 1.671
3RD 50 1.934 0 3rd 1.686 31

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 41 0 8.242 29 0 1.983 40 0 5.507 40 0 7.148 150 14 0 5.720 19 33 17 0
2 Y 102 49 1 2.030 36 0 3.773 DQ DQ 36 0 4.558 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 50 0 1.934 41 0 2.488 47 0 4.880 36 0 3.897 174 5 0 3.300 9 14 8 1 0 0 1

4 Y 104 r DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 50 1 1.552 42 0 2.738 39 0 2.991 47 0 4.430 178 3 1 2.928 5 8 3 3 1 3 7
6 Y 106 r 32 0 1.727 41 0 2.511 28 0 15.313 40 0 4.463 141 20 0 6.004 20 40 20 0
7 Y 107 r 30 0 2.035 49 3 2.279 42 0 2.773 45 1 3.052 166 8 4 2.535 2 10 4 0 4 2 6
8 Y 108 20 0 1.878 38 0 3.289 DQ DQ 34 0 4.503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 40 0 3.328 44 0 3.907 18 0 4.270 44 1 3.492 146 16 1 3.749 13 29 14 0

10 Y 110 r DQ DQ 43 0 1.821 30 0 6.201 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 48 2 3.220 42 0 2.505 42 0 2.819 44 1 3.711 176 4 3 3.064 7 11 6 2 0 0 2
12 Y 112 43 0 5.755 36 0 3.832 0 0 2.509 35 0 2.332 114 22 0 3.607 12 34 18 0

13 Y 113 f 49 2 2.983 28 0 5.028 DQ DQ 46 1 5.196 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 50 2 1.930 41 0 3.003 34 0 3.404 45 0 3.911 170 6 2 3.062 6 12 7 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 41 0 3.520 30 0 3.954 41 0 3.138 45 0 3.377 157 11 0 3.497 10 21 10 0 0 0

16 Y 116 48 1 2.689 44 0 2.214 42 1 4.776 48 0 2.983 182 2 2 3.166 8 10 5 4 0 1 5
17 Y 201 r DQ DQ 33 0 3.002 42 1 3.543 38 0 6.903 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 202 33 0 1.686 34 0 2.440 46 0 2.975 40 0 4.000 153 13 0 2.775 4 17 9 2 0 2

19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 204 42 0 3.735 36 0 3.902 45 0 3.204 26 0 4.741 149 15 0 3.896 14 29 15 0
21 Y 205 48 0 2.240 49 1 2.458 46 0 2.678 45 0 3.417 188 1 1 2.698 3 4 1 5 3 5 13

22 Y 206 DQ DQ 49 1 3.860 44 0 3.133 46 0 3.655 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 43 0 1.671 49 1 2.148 42 0 3.324 35 0 2.905 169 7 1 2.512 1 8 2 0 5 4 9
24 Y 208 42 0 3.938 5 0 4.090 40 0 3.891 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 209  44 0 7.340 42 0 3.621 45 0 2.815 31 0 6.716 162 9 0 5.123 18 27 13 0 0
26 Y 210 41 0 2.854 46 0 3.182 34 0 7.051 37 0 4.224 158 10 0 4.328 16 26 12 0 0
27 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 212 37 0 6.328 37 0 7.574 31 0 3.310 18 0 7.204 123 21 0 6.104 21 42 22 0
29 Y 213 45 0 2.183 31 0 2.102 42 1 3.225 39 0 6.813 157 12 1 3.581 11 23 11 0
30 Y 214 47 0 3.438 49 3 2.844 30 0 4.324 17 0 5.610 143 17 3 4.054 15 32 16 0

31 Y 215 17 0 3.603 44 1 4.147 46 1 3.599 36 0 6.314 143 18 2 4.416 17 35 19 0
32 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 Y 304 34 0 6.479 40 0 6.682 25 0 5.970 43 0 6.687 142 19 0 6.455 22 41 21 0
37 Y 305 DQ DQ 21 0 14.104 35 0 7.958 41 1 8.364 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4
8
8

10
10
11
12
14
17
21
23
26
27

 
 
 
 
Chris Walden R (FAC)

 
Tom Johansen
Dan Porter
Thomas Parker
Johnny Mayo 

Kenneth Vanhorne
 

Mike Belk
Chris Nichols
Wayne Hicks
Jeff Evans
Jimmy Matters

Anthony Edge
Tim Hawkins
 
David Stripling
Darby Beck

Shelley Gudger

Competitor

Ray Lowman
Sean Brown
Scott Walker

Mark Thompson
Scottie Johnson
William Golpe
Jay Harrison 
Samuel Hall

Travis Leatherman
Jeff Godfrey
Wayne Dial 
Scotty Powell
Dan Hisle

Steve Irvine

Frank Vanhoose

Jeff Godfrey Tim Hawkins
Sean Brown
Dan Porter

Jimmy Matters
Jeff Evans

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Jeff Evans
Jimmy Matters

Darby Beck
Scott Walker

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Scotty Powell

Chris Nichols
Mark Thompson

Darby Beck

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Scott Walker

Samuel Hall
Jeff Godfrey
Ray Lowman
Chris Nichols

Mark Thompson

50
43
33

Scotty Powell
Chris Nichols
Tim Hawkins

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Scotty Powell
Ray Lowman

Sean Brown

Tim Hawkins

Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Ray Lowman
Jeff Godfrey

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Darby Beck
Chris Nichols
Scotty Powell

Mark Thompson
Scott Walker

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Samuel Hall
Ray Lowman
Jeff Godfrey

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 197 1ST 1.677 1ST
2ND 196 2nd 1.749 2ND
3RD 195 3rd 1.891 3RD
4TH 195 4th 2.053 4TH
5TH 193 5th 2.199 5TH
6TH 193 6th 2.225 6TH
7TH 193 7th 2.292 7TH
8TH 192 8th 2.352 8TH
9TH 192 9th 2.407 9TH

10TH 192 10th 2.534 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.234 1 1ST 1.215 13th
2nd 50 1.507 2 2ND 1.234
3rd 50 1.643 3 3RD 1.395 28

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 1 4.139 42 0 3.360 48 0 3.036 49 1 2.478 185 16 2 3.253 21 37 18 0
2 Y 102 49 2 2.706 47 1 3.243 44 1 3.079 46 0 5.476 186 15 4 3.626 25 40 22 0
3 Y 103 49 0 3.412 48 1 3.034 50 1 1.790 48 2 2.503 195 4 4 2.685 13 17 10 1 0 1

4 N 104  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 49 1 2.288 47 0 1.695 50 1 2.017 46 2 2.797 192 10 4 2.199 5 15 8 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 r 47 1 2.923 42 0 2.000 47 0 3.900 47 1 3.893 183 19 2 3.179 20 39 20 0
7 Y 107 r 46 1 3.162 49 0 2.242 50 3 1.740 50 2 1.757 195 3 6 2.225 6 9 3 2 0 2 4
8 Y 108 49 2 1.642 49 0 2.243 49 0 1.841 45 0 1.837 192 9 2 1.891 3 12 6 0 2 0 2
9 Y 109 44 0 2.479 38 0 2.153 45 0 2.315 48 0 2.679 175 23 0 2.407 9 32 14 0 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 50 2 1.698 50 3 1.643 49 1 2.937 48 0 3.131 197 1 6 2.352 8 9 4 4 0 1 5
12 Y 112 49 0 1.637 46 1 2.769 49 1 3.361 49 2 2.368 193 7 4 2.534 10 17 9 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 f 50 2 1.507 46 0 1.874 49 3 2.082 47 1 1.533 192 8 6 1.749 2 10 5 0 3 0 3
14 Y 114 43 0 2.293 43 0 5.857 46 0 1.617 47 0 3.978 179 22 0 3.436 23 45 25 0
15 Y 115 49 2 2.912 45 0 2.265 49 2 3.670 49 3 2.466 192 11 7 2.828 14 25 12 0

16 Y 116 46 1 3.590 49 1 1.431 48 1 2.416 50 3 1.730 193 6 6 2.292 7 13 7 0 0 0 0
17 Y 201 50 0 2.821 46 0 2.068 38 0 3.270 45 0 2.388 179 21 0 2.637 12 33 15 0
18 Y 202 36 0 8.605 45 0 1.553 36 0 2.729 43 0 2.351 160 28 0 3.810 26 54 27 0

19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 204 50 3 1.658 46 0 3.034 43 0 3.438 43 0 4.390 182 20 3 3.130 17 37 16 0
21 Y 205 48 3 1.991 49 0 2.103 48 1 2.573 48 1 1.546 193 5 5 2.053 4 9 2 0 1 3 4

22 Y 206 46 1 2.758 49 0 3.275 47 0 3.408 44 0 4.438 186 14 1 3.470 24 38 19 0
23 Y 207 49 0 1.215 50 1 1.234 47 1 2.179 50 1 2.079 196 2 3 1.677 1 3 1 3 4 4 11
24 Y 208 45 0 2.179 46 1 3.522 34 0 6.178 46 0 5.210 171 24 1 4.272 27 51 26 0

25 Y 209  46 1 3.934 46 0 2.379 48 0 4.531 49 0 1.721 189 12 1 3.141 18 30 13 0
26 Y 210 32 0 2.355 48 2 2.904 42 0 3.722 43 0 2.367 165 26 2 2.837 15 41 23 0
27 N 211 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 212 43 0 7.011 44 0 5.707 36 0 5.664 41 0 7.522 164 27 0 6.476 28 55 28 0
29 Y 213 48 1 3.477 44 1 5.058 46 0 1.427 46 1 2.736 184 18 3 3.175 19 37 17 0
30 Y 214 44 0 3.425 49 1 2.251 46 1 3.853 46 0 3.901 185 17 2 3.358 22 39 21 0

31 Y 215 44 0 1.395 47 2 3.271 46 0 3.459 50 0 2.093 187 13 2 2.555 11 24 11 0
32 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 Y 301 45 0 2.565 35 0 3.814 45 1 3.148 45 0 2.909 170 25 1 3.109 16 41 24 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mark Thompson
Samuel Hall

Shelley Gudger
Scottie Johnson

Scott Walker
Scotty Powell

Frank Vanhoose
Jeff Godfrey

Johnny Mayo 

3
9
9
9

10
12
13
15
17
17
24

25

Scott Walker
Frank Vanhoose

Chris Nichols
Darby Beck

30Chris Nichols

44
50
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Sean Brown
Jeff Evans

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Chris Nichols

Shelley Gudger
Scottie Johnson

Darby Beck
Scotty Powell

Chris Nichols
Mark Thompson

Jeff Godfrey
Darby Beck

Johnny Mayo 
 
Matt Smith

Thomas Parker

Darby Beck
Mike Belk
Chris Nichols
Wayne Hicks
Jeff Evans

Scott Walker
Anthony Edge
Tim Hawkins
 
David Stripling

Jimmy Matters
 
Tom Johansen
Dan Porter

Samuel Hall
Frank Vanhoose
Shelley Gudger
Ray Lowman
Sean Brown

Dan Hisle
Mark Thompson
Scottie Johnson
William Golpe
 

Steve Irvine
Travis Leatherman
Jeff Godfrey
 

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Scotty Powell

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Chris Nichols

Shelley Gudger
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell

OVERALL 
PLACE

William Golpe
Frank Vanhoose

Chris Nichols
Johnny Mayo 

Scottie Johnson

Mark Thompson
Scott Walker
Samuel Hall

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Samuel Hall

Shelley Gudger

6/10/2023



1ST 168 1ST 5.384 1ST 2
2ND 162 2nd 6.142 2ND 5
3RD 99 3rd 6.670 3RD 5
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 48 3.343 0 1ST 3.343 13th #N/A
2ND 46 4.958 0 2nd 3.867 14th #N/A
3RD 45 3.886 0 3rd 3.886 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 y 101 r 40 0 6.727 37 0 9.529 45 0 4.186 40 0 6.238 162 2 0 6.670 3 5 3
2 Y 102 r 34 0 4.545 45 0 3.886 10 0 7.575 10 0 8.563 99 3 0 6.142 2 5 2
3 y 103 r 48 0 3.343 40 0 6.405 40 0 4.432 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 y 104 r 42 1 6.486 46 0 4.958 42 1 6.225 38 0 3.867 168 1 2 5.384 1 2 1

Competitor
Wayne Dial
Fred Huston
Chris Walden
Kenneth Vanhorne

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTAL

Kenneth Vanhorne Kenneth Vanhorne 38 #N/A
Fred Huston Fred Huston 45 #N/A

#N/A
CU GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE CU GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Chris Walden Chris Walden 48 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Fred Huston Wayne Dial Wayne Dial
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Kenneth Vanhorne Kenneth Vanhorne Kenneth Vanhorne
Wayne Dial Fred Huston Fred Huston

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

6/10/2023

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

CUATOM UNLIMTED GUN SCORE AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN GROUP AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN OVERALL



1ST 196 1ST 2.082 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 1.301 4 1ST 50 13th #N/A
2ND   0 2nd  14th #N/A
3RD   0 3rd  15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score  x Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 y 101  50 4 1.301 50 2 2.264 47 2 2.210 49 3 2.551 196 1 11 2.082 1 2 1

2  102              DQ DQ #VALUE! DQ DQ DQ DQ

3  103             DQ DQ #VALUE! DQ DQ DQ DQ

4  104              DQ DQ #VALUE! DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

CUATOM UNLIMTED GUN SCORE AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN GROUP AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN OVERALL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

6/10/2023

Custom Unlimited GUN RESULTS

Samuel Hall Samuel Hall Samuel Hall
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
CU GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE CU GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 1.301 #N/A

TARGET 4

   #N/A
   #N/A

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACECompetitor

Samuel Hall

 

 

 

SCORE AGG SCORE RANK X TOTAL GROUP AGG GROUP RANK
(GROUP + 

SCORE)



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

6/10/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Kenneth Vanhorne LG 6.5 Bergaka Factory Factory

Fred Houston  R (FAC) LG 308 Savage Factory Vortex IMR3031 Sierra Factory
Wayne Dial LG 6.5 Seekins Seekins Seekins Leupold H4831SC Hornady Factory

Chris Walden R (FAC) LG 6.5 Ruger Ruger Factory Vortex
David Stripling LG 6 BRDX Bat Brux Leonard Nightforce Vapor Trail Self

Dan Hisle LG 25X284
Frank Vanhoose LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Barts J. Coffey
Johnny Mayo LG 6 BRA Plainfield
Tim Hawkins LG 6 BR Bat McMillan Nightforce

Travis Leatherman LG 6 BRA Panda 
Jeff Godfrey LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Scott Walker LG 6mm Panda Brux S. Walker
Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce B. Stevens

Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat C. Nichols

Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Wayne Hicks LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein MB4 Nightforce Varget

Scottie Johnson LG 6 BRA Borden Bartlein Vortex H4895 Barts
Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Plainfield

Tom Johansen LG 6mm
Sean Brown LG 6mm
Chris Nichols LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Vortex Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols

Thomas Parker LG 6mm Remington
Jimmy Matters LG 6DX Bat Kreiger Shehane Vortex RL16 Barts Craftsmith
William Golpe LG 6 BRA Defiance Proof ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Plainfield

Mike Belk LG 6mm
Steve Irvine LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Jeff Evans LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Evans 

Mark Thompson LG 6 BR Bat
Anthony Edge LG 243 Bat
Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers Nightforce C. Nichols

LG
LG
LG
LG
LG
LG
LG
LG



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/10/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Kenneth Vanhorne HG 6.5 Bergaka Factory Factory

Wayne Dial HG 6.5 Seekins Seekins Seekins Leupold H4831SC Hornady Factory
Chris Walden R (FAC) HG 6.5 Ruger Ruger Factory Vortex

David Stripling HG 6 BRDX Bat Brux BRX Nightforce Vapor Trail Paschall
Dan Hisle HG 6 DASHER

Frank Vanhoose HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Barts J. Coffey
Johnny Mayo HG 6 BRA Plainfield
Tim Hawkins HG 6 BR Bat McMillan Nightforce

Travis Leatherman HG 6 DASHER Hall
Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Polar Kreiger LeeSix Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Scott Walker HG 6mm Panda Bartlein S. Walker
Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget B. Stevens

Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat C. Nichols

Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Wayne Hicks HG 6 BRA Polar Kreiger Nightforce

Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter
Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Plainfield

Tom Johansen HG 223
Matt Smith HG 6 BR Stiller Kreiger McMillan Nightforce N150 Berger R. Long
Sean Brown HG 6mm
Chris Nichols HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron Varget Berger C. Nichols

Thomas Parker HG 6mm Remington
Jimmy Matters HG 6DX Bat Kreiger Shehane Vortex RL16 Barts Craftsmith
William Golpe HG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 March H4895 Plainfield

Mike Belk HG 6mm
Steve Irvine HG 6mm Bat Bartlein McMillan March Varget Berger C. Nichols
Jeff Evans HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Custom Sightron RL15 Berger Evans 

Mark Thompson HG 6 BR Bat
Anthony Edge HG 243 Bat
Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers Nightforce C. Nichols
Jay Harrison HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler March Varget Barts Wheeler

HG
HG



Light Gun Name Heavy Gun Name LG/HG same 
shooter Y/N R,F,J R,F,J IBS IBS LG HG Relay-Bench

Steve Irvine Steve Irvine y y y y y 101
Travis Leatherman Travis Leatherman y y y y y 102
Jeff Godfrey Jeff Godfrey y y y y y 103
Wayne Dial n r  y  y  104
Scotty Powell Scotty Powell y y y y y 105
Dan Hisle Dan Hisle y r r y y y y 106
Mark Thompson Mark Thompson y r r y y y y 107
Scottie Johnson Scottie Johnson y y y y y 108
William Golpe William Golpe y y y y y 109
Jay Harrison n r y y 110
Samuel Hall Samuel Hall y y y y y 111
Frank Vanhoose Frank Vanhoose y y y y y 112
Shelley Gudger Shelley Gudger y f f y y y y 113
Ray Lowman Ray Lowman y y y y y 114
Sean Brown Sean Brown y y y y y 115
Scott Walker Scott Walker y y y y y 116
Anthony Edge Anthony Edge y r r y y y y 201
Tim Hawkins Tim Hawkins y y y y y 202

     203
David Stripling David Stripling y y y y y 204
Darby Beck Darby Beck y y y y y 205
Mike Belk Mike Belk y y y y y 206
Chris Nichols Chris Nichols y y y y y 207
Wayne Hicks Wayne Hicks y y y y y 208
Jeff Evans Jeff Evans y   y y y y 209
Jimmy Matters Jimmy Matters y y y y y 210

     211
Tom Johansen Tom Johansen y y y y y 212
Dan Porter Dan Porter y y y y y 213
Thomas Parker Thomas Parker y y y y y 214
Johnny Mayo Johnny Mayo y y y y y 215

216
Matt Smith n y y 301

     302
303

Chris Walden R (FAC) n y y 304
Kenneth Vanhorne n y y 305
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